## Alumnae association of mount holyoke college Achievement Award 2020

PRESENTED TO



Rosemarie nson

**ROSEMARIE MARSHALL JOHNSON MD, CLASS OF 1960**, the Alumnae Association is pleased to honor you with the Achievement Award. This award is presented to alumnae whose accomplishments and service to society exemplify the values and virtues set forth by the College.

Rosemarie, as a highly regarded anesthesiologist for more than forty years, you are known as a leader in community and public health.

You helped blaze a trail for women throughout your career, often being "the first" in the positions you held at the state and national level, including the first woman to hold a class office at Georgetown Medical School and the first female partner of your medical practice group. As you became more active in your state and national professional societies, you were often one of only a few women in the room.

You held several positions in the American Medical Association and co-chaired the first AMA advisory panel on women physicians' issues. Champions for Health in San Diego awarded you the Lifetime Achievement Award in 2017 for your work to help the underserved in that city. You served as president of the San Diego County Medical Society and the California Society of Anesthesiologists and held several positions in the California Medical Society. President Bill Clinton appointed you to the U.S.-Mexico Border Health Commission, and you were reappointed by President George W. Bush, serving from 1998 to 2005.

Rosemarie, for your outstanding accomplishments, the Alumnae Association is honored to present you with the Achievement Award on this, your sixtieth, reunion.

MARIA Z. MOSSAIDES '73 PRESIDENT ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE

NANCY BELLOWS PEREZ '76 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE